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NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: April 6, 2022 

 
 On March 31, 2022 and April 1, 2022, PacifiCorp filed its 2021 Integrated Resource Plan 

(IRP) Update and Supplemental Filing to 2021 IRP Update, respectively (collectively, “2021 IRP 

Update”). Any interested person may submit comments on PacifiCorp’s 2021 IRP Update on or 

before Wednesday, June 29, 2022, and reply comments may be submitted on or before Friday, 

July 29, 2022.   

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 6, 2022.  

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#323340 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on April 6, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Emily Wegener (emily.wegener@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie.hayes@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey (lisahickey@newlawgroup.com) 
Tormoen Hickey LLC 
Chris Leger (chris@interwest.org) 
Interwest Energy Alliance 
 
Sarah Jewett (sarah@fervoenergy.com) 
Dawn Owens (dawn@fervoenergy.com) 
Fervo Energy Company 
 
Hunter Holman (hunter@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 
Don Hendrickson (dhendrickson@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Rose Monahan (rose.monahan@sierraclub.org) 
Ana Boyd (ana.boyd@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
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Hunter Holman (hunter@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Justin Brant (jbrant@swenergy.org) 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
 
Irion A. Sanger (irion@sanger-law.com) 
Sanger Law, PC John Lowe (jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com) 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
 
Sara Montoya (sara.montoya@slcgov.com) 
Salt Lake City Attorney’s Office 
Christopher Thomas (christopher.thomas@slcgov.com) 
Salt Lake City Department of Sustainability 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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